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31 Octiober 1967

MEMORANDUM FOR: Committee on Imagery Requirements and Exploitation
Director, National Reconnaissance Office

SUBJECT ! Changes to Schedule for Duplication and
Distribution of Photography

1. Attached is the replacement for Tab L (Revision 3) held within
COMIREX-D-34.37. Tab L has been divided into two partsj Tab L~1 relative
to initial processing in the ZI and Tab L-2 relative to initial processing
overseas,

2, in accordance with the EXSUBCOM approval on 27 October 1967 of
an Air Faorce request, FID is placed within Priority Three distributicn
group for one duplicate positive of BLACK SHIELD photography.

Chairman, Imagery LExploltaiion
Attachments:. Tabs L=1 and L~2

Copies 2,3 State TCO
4 DIA | |
5,6,7,8 DiA TCO
9,10 OACSI TCO
11,12 ONI TCO
13,14,15,16 AFNIN TCO
17,18 NSA TCO
19,20,21 NRO TCO

NRO review(s) completed.
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Approve

i For Release 2004/04H3F eﬁﬁ%emwommgm

Tab L~1

per COMIREX-D-34,37/28
31 October 1967

Schedule for Duplication and Distribution of

BLACK SHIELD Photography:

Prioritx

1A

1B

in the ZI

To
NPIC

CIA/IAS
DIAAP-9

USARPAC
FICPAC
548th RTS
FICPACFAC
7th AF
67th RTS

FTD
SAC

NPIC

15

3

HH O N

1t

DP

bp
DP

DpP
Dp
DP
DP
DP
Dp

DP
DP

ON

Primary

1 DN

1 DN

Initial Processing
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Tab 1-2
o per COMIREX-D-34,37/28
b 31 October 1967

Schedule for Duplication and Distribution of
BLACK SHILED Photography: Initial Processing

Overseas
Priority To Primary

i NPIC 1 DP
CIA/IAS 1 DP
DIAAP-9 1l DP

2 NPIC 2 DP 1 DN
DIAAP-9 1 DP 1 DN

3 FTD 1 DP
SAC 1 Dpp

4 NPIC ON

- Special Instructions
The appropriate OPIC must satisfy as soon as possible the

priority one requirements. The remainder can be satisfied within
the ZI.
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Copy 1
22

23
24,25
26,27
28,29
30

31
32-~40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56-59
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DCI TCO for USIB/S

DDP TCO
IRS/DDI

CTA COMIREX Member | |

C/Collection Reguirements Subcommittee
Special Center TCO
IRS ReqBr/Recce Grp

Asst Ops/NPIC

COMIREX, | |

ATproved For Release JQR/GECREIA-RDP79B01709A003600010023-8

COMIREX=-D-~34,37/28

C/IAS/DDI |

TSO CIA

DDS&T |

ASA/D/DCI/NIPE
D/0OSI

D/0SP
C/115S/DDS&T
D/OEL

D/SA

D/0/0SA
Intel/0/0SA
S8/08A

SA/OSA
FMSAC/D
SA(COMIREX)/DDI
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